THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL BROOKE A. SCHAFER, No. 194824 1149 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California 90015-2299 Telephone: (213) 765-1000



PRICINAL

FEB 12 2013 JG

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

IN THE STATE BAR COURT OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE CONVICTION OF:

NANCY ANNE MOHR, No. 101119,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No. 12-C-14703

Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney (Bus. & Prof. Code §§ 6101-6102; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq.)

[X] Felony;

)

[]

- [] Crime(s) involved moral turpitude;
- [] Probable cause to believe the crime(s) involved moral turpitude;
- [X] Crime(s) which may or may not involve moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline;
 - Transmittal of Notice of Finality of Conviction.

To the CLERK OF THE STATE BAR COURT:

- 1. Transmittal of records.
- [X] A. Pursuant to the provisions of Business and Professions Code, section 6101-6102 and California Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq., the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel transmits a certified copy of the record of convictions of the following member of the Bar and for such consideration and action as the Court deems appropriate:
- [] B. Notice of Appeal
- [] C. Evidence of Finality of Conviction (Notice of Lack of Appeal)
- [] D. Other

kwiktag * 152 143 111

Name of Member:	NANCY AI	NNE MOHR	······································	
Date member admitted to practice law in California:			December 1, 1981	
Member's Address o	Record:	28546 Taos Ct	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Cathedral City, CA 92234		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

2. Date and court of conviction; offense(s).

The record of conviction reflects that the above-named member of the State Bar was convicted as follows:

 Date of entry of conviction:
 December 20, 2012

 Convicting court:
 Superior Court, County of Riverside

Case number(s): INF1201577

Crime(s) of which convicted and classification(s): Violation of Penal Code §422 (Making Criminal Death Threats), a felony which may or may not involve moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline.

[] 3. Compliance with Rule 9.20. (Applicable only if checked.)

We bring to the Court's attention that, should the Court enter an order of interim suspension herein, the Court may wish to require the above-named member to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, paragraph (a), within 30 days of the effective date of any such order; and to file the affidavit with the Clerk of the State Bar Court provided for in paragraph (c) of rule 9.20 within 40 days of the effective date of said order, showing the member's compliance with the provisions of rule 9.20.

[] 4. Other information to assist the State Bar Court

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED:

Certified Complaint Certified Plea Certified Sentencing Memorandum Certified Docket

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL

DATED: 11 February 2013

Brosla a Sele BY:

BROOKE A. SCHAFER Senior Trial Counsel